

1
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3685 OF 2005(For Prel. Hearing)

AIRCELL DIGILING INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks to enable the counsel for the appellant to amend the Petition of Appeal and to frame substantial questions(s) of law in terms of Section 100, Code of Civil Procedure.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master